conferem o Artigo 28, inciso XXVIII e Artigo 57, do Estatuto Social da Companhia, e considerando a 

deliberação favorável da Diretoria, consignada na Ata nº 526, de 20/01/2026, e nos termos do Relatório 

Executivo SUTCO/DIRIF nº 012/2026, aprovou por unanimidade a proposta de distribuição de 

dividendos intermediários no valor de R$ 990.000.000,00 (novecentos e noventa milhões de reais), com 

origem em reservas de lucros constituídas em exercícios anteriores. 

(...). 

(...) 

VI. Encerramento: Nada mais havendo a tratar, foi encerrada a reunião da qual foi lavrada a presente 

Ata pela Secretária que, lida e achada conforme, é assinada por esta e pelos membros do Conselho

[...]

Article 28, item XXVIII, and Article 57 of the Company’s Bylaws, and considering the favorable resolution 

of the Executive Board recorded in Minutes No. 526 dated January 20, 2026, as well as the terms of 

Executive Report SUTCO/DIRIF No. 012/2026, unanimously approved the proposal for the distribution 

of interim dividends in the amount of BRL 990,000,000.00 (nine hundred and ninety million Brazilian 

reais), arising from retained earnings reserves constituted in previous fiscal years. 

(...). 

(...) 

VI. Closing: There being no further business to discuss, the meeting was closed and these minutes 

were drafted by the Secretary and having been read and found to be in compliance, were signed by the